REV. B
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective companies.
One Technology Way, P.O. Box 9106, Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A.

when not used.
4 VCC Monitored Supply Voltage.
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model Range Description Option
ADM6315–xxxxxxx-xx* –40°C to +125°C Small Outline Transistor RT-4
*Refer to Tables I to IV.
REV. B–4–
ADM6315–Typical Performance Characteristics
TEMPERATURE – �C
10
4
0
–40
I D
D
 –
 �
A
6
2
8
–20 0 20 40 60 80 100 125
VCC = 3
VCC = 5.5
VCC = 1
TPC 1. Supply Current vs. Temperature
TEMPERATURE – �C
0
–40
P
O
W
E
R
-D
O
W
N
 R
E
S
E
T
 D
E
L
A
Y
 –
 �
s
50
–20 0 20 40 60 80 100 125
100
150
200
250
300
350
400
450
VOD = 20mV
VOD = 125mV
VOD = 200mV
TPC 2. Power-Down Reset Delay vs. Temperature
TEMPERATURE – �C
0.94

of this characteristic, the ADM6315 is suitable for use in noisy
environments.
TPC 4 shows the reset comparator overdrive (the maximum
magnitude of negative going pulses with respect to the typical
reset threshold) versus pulse duration, without causing a reset.
REV. B–6–
ADM6315
Table II.
Min
Trip Timeout
Model* Point (ms) Brand
ADM6315-50D2ART-RL7 5.00 20 MEZ
ADM6315-50D2ART-RL 5.00 20 MEZ
ADM6315-49D2ART-RL7 4.90 20 MEY
ADM6315-49D2ART-RL 4.90 20 MEY
ADM6315-48D2ART-RL7 4.80 20 MEX
ADM6315-48D2ART-RL 4.80 20 MEX
ADM6315-47D2ART-RL7 4.70 20 MEW
ADM6315-47D2ART-RL 4.70 20 MEW
ADM6315-46D2ART-RL7 4.63 20 MEV
ADM6315-46D2ART-RL 4.63 20 MEV
ADM6315-45D2ART-RL7 4.50 20 MEU
ADM6315-45D2ART-RL 4.50 20 MEU
ADM6315-44D2ART-RL7 4.39 20 MET
ADM6315-44D2ART-RL 4.39 20 MET
ADM6315-43D2ART-RL7 4.30 20 MES
ADM6315-43D2ART-RL 4.30 20 MES
ADM6315-42D2ART-RL7 4.20 20 MER
ADM6315-42D2ART-RL 4.20 20 MER
ADM6315-41D2ART-RL7 4.10 20 MEQ
ADM6315-41D2ART-RL 4.10 20 MEQ
ADM6315-40D2ART-RL7 4.00 20 MEP
ADM6315-40D2ART-RL 4.00 20 MEP
ADM6315-39D2ART-RL7 3.90 20 MEO
ADM6315-39D2ART-RL 3.90 20 MEO
ADM6315-38D2ART-RL7 3.80 20 MEN
ADM6315-38D2ART-RL 3.80 20 MEN
ADM6315-37D2ART-RL7 3.70 20 MEM
ADM6315-37D2ART-RL 3.70 20 MEM
ADM6315-36D2ART-RL7 3.60 20 MEL
ADM6315-36D2ART-RL 3.60 20 MEL
ADM6315-35D2ART-RL7 3.50 20 MEK
ADM6315-35D2ART-RL 3.50 20 MEK
ADM6315-34D2ART-RL7 3.40 20 MEJ
ADM6315-34D2ART-RL 3.40 20 MEJ
ADM6315-33D2ART-RL7 3.30 20 MEI
ADM6315-33D2ART-RL 3.30 20 MEI
ADM6315-32D2ART-RL7 3.20 20 MEH
ADM6315-32D2ART-RL 3.20 20 MEH
ADM6315-31D2ART-RL7 3.08 20 MEG
ADM6315-31D2ART-RL 3.08 20 MEG
ADM6315-30D2ART-RL7 3.00 20 MEF
ADM6315-30D2ART-RL 3.00 20 MEF
ADM6315-29D2ART-RL7 2.93 20 MEE
ADM6315-29D2ART-RL 2.93 20 MEE
ADM6315-28D2ART-RL7 2.80 20 MED
ADM6315-28D2ART-RL 2.80 20 MED
ADM6315-27D2ART-RL7 2.70 20 MEC
ADM6315-27D2ART-RL 2.70 20 MEC
ADM6315-26D2ART-RL7 2.63 20 MEB
ADM6315-26D2ART-RL 2.63 20 MEB
ADM6315-25D2ART-RL7 2.50 20 MEA
ADM6315-25D2ART-RL 2.50 20 MEA
NOTES
All parts in bold are ex-stock. Consult factory for availability of orders.
ADM6315-xxxxxxx-RL7 are in reels of 3,000 pieces.
ADM6315-xxxxxxx-RL are in reels of 10,000 pieces.
*Available in reels only .
Table I.
Min
Trip Timeout
Model* Point (ms) Brand
ADM6315-50D1ART-RL7 5.00 1 MDZ
ADM6315-50D1ART-RL 5.00 1 MDZ
ADM6315-49D1ART-RL7 4.90 1 MDY
ADM6315-49D1ART-RL 4.90 1 MDY
ADM6315-48D1ART-RL7 4.80 1 MDX
ADM6315-48D1ART-RL 4.80 1 MDX
ADM6315-47D1ART-RL7 4.70 1 MDW
ADM6315-47D1ART-RL 4.70 1 MDW
ADM6315-46D1ART-RL7 4.63 1 MDV
ADM6315-46D1ART-RL 4.63 1 MDV
ADM6315-45D1ART-RL7 4.50 1 MDU
ADM6315-45D1ART-RL 4.50 1 MDU
ADM6315-44D1ART-RL7 4.39 1 MDT
ADM6315-44D1ART-RL 4.39 1 MDT
ADM6315-43D1ART-RL7 4.30 1 MDS
ADM6315-43D1ART-RL 4.30 1 MDS
ADM6315-42D1ART-RL7 4.20 1 MDR
ADM6315-42D1ART-RL 4.20 1 MDR
ADM6315-41D1ART-RL7 4.10 1 MDQ
ADM6315-41D1ART-RL 4.10 1 MDQ
ADM6315-40D1ART-RL7 4.00 1 MDP
ADM6315-40D1ART-RL 4.00 1 MDP
ADM6315-39D1ART-RL7 3.90 1 MDO
ADM6315-39D1ART-RL 3.90 1 MDO
ADM6315-38D1ART-RL7 3.80 1 MDN
ADM6315-38D1ART-RL 3.80 1 MDN
ADM6315-37D1ART-RL7 3.70 1 MDM
ADM6315-37D1ART-RL 3.70 1 MDM
ADM6315-36D1ART-RL7 3.60 1 MDL
ADM6315-36D1ART-RL 3.60 1 MDL
ADM6315-35D1ART-RL7 3.50 1 MDK
ADM6315-35D1ART-RL 3.50 1 MDK
ADM6315-34D1ART-RL7 3.40 1 MDJ
ADM6315-34D1ART-RL 3.40 1 MDJ
ADM6315-33D1ART-RL7 3.30 1 MDI
ADM6315-33D1ART-RL 3.30 1 MDI
ADM6315-32D1ART-RL7 3.20 1 MDH
ADM6315-32D1ART-RL 3.20 1 MDH
ADM6315-31D1ART-RL7 3.08 1 MDG
ADM6315-31D1ART-RL 3.08 1 MDG
ADM6315-30D1ART-RL7 3.00 1 MDF
ADM6315-30D1ART-RL 3.00 1 MDF
ADM6315-29D1ART-RL7 2.93 1 MDE
ADM6315-29D1ART-RL 2.93 1 MDE
ADM6315-28D1ART-RL7 2.80 1 MDD
ADM6315-28D1ART-RL 2.80 1 MDD
ADM6315-27D1ART-RL7 2.70 1 MDC
ADM6315-27D1ART-RL 2.70 1 MDC
ADM6315-26D1ART-RL7 2.63 1 MDB
ADM6315-26D1ART-RL 2.63 1 MDB
ADM6315-25D1ART-RL7 2.50 1 MDA
ADM6315-25D1ART-RL 2.50 1 MDA
NOTES
All parts in bold are ex-stock. Consult factory for availability of orders.
ADM6315-xxxxxxx-RL7 are in reels of 3,000 pieces.
ADM6315-xxxxxxx-RL are in reels of 10,000 pieces.
*Available in reels only .
REV. B
ADM6315
–7–
Table III.
Min
Trip Timeout
Model* Point (ms) Brand
ADM6315-50D3ART-RL7 5.00 140 MFZ
ADM6315-50D3ART-RL 5.00 140 MFZ
ADM6315-49D3ART-RL7 4.90 140 MFY
ADM6315-49D3ART-RL 4.90 140 MFY
ADM6315-48D3ART-RL7 4.80 140 MFX
ADM6315-48D3ART-RL 4.80 140 MFX
ADM6315-47D3ART-RL7 4.70 140 MFW
ADM6315-47D3ART-RL 4.70 140 MFW
ADM6315-46D3ART-RL7 4.63 140 MFV
ADM6315-46D3ART-RL 4.63 140 MFV
ADM6315-45D3ART-RL7 4.50 140 MFU
ADM6315-45D3ART-RL 4.50 140 MFU
ADM6315-44D3ART-RL7 4.39 140 MFT
ADM6315-44D3ART-RL 4.39 140 MFT
ADM6315-43D3ART-RL7 4.30 140 MFS
ADM6315-43D3ART-RL 4.30 140 MFS
ADM6315-42D3ART-RL7 4.20 140 MFR
ADM6315-42D3ART-RL 4.20 140 MFR
ADM6315-41D3ART-RL7 4.10 140 MFQ
ADM6315-41D3ART-RL 4.10 140 MFQ
ADM6315-40D3ART-RL7 4.00 140 MFP
ADM6315-40D3ART-RL 4.00 140 MFP
ADM6315-39D3ART-RL7 3.90 140 MFO
ADM6315-39D3ART-RL 3.90 140 MFO
ADM6315-38D3ART-RL7 3.80 140 MFN
ADM6315-38D3ART-RL 3.80 140 MFN
ADM6315-37D3ART-RL7 3.70 140 MFM
ADM6315-37D3ART-RL 3.70 140 MFM
ADM6315-36D3ART-RL7 3.60 140 MFL
ADM6315-36D3ART-RL 3.60 140 MFL
ADM6315-35D3ART-RL7 3.50 140 MFK
ADM6315-35D3ART-RL 3.50 140 MFK
ADM6315-34D3ART-RL7 3.40 140 MFJ
ADM6315-34D3ART-RL 3.40 140 MFJ
ADM6315-33D3ART-RL7 3.30 140 MFI
ADM6315-33D3ART-RL 3.30 140 MFI
ADM6315-32D3ART-RL7 3.20 140 MFH
ADM6315-32D3ART-RL 3.20 140 MFH
ADM6315-31D3ART-RL7 3.08 140 MFG
ADM6315-31D3ART-RL 3.08 140 MFG
ADM6315-30D3ART-RL7 3.00 140 MFF
ADM6315-30D3ART-RL 3.00 140 MFF
ADM6315-29D3ART-RL7 2.93 140 MFE
ADM6315-29D3ART-RL 2.93 140 MFE
ADM6315-28D3ART-RL7 2.80 140 MFD
ADM6315-28D3ART-RL 2.80 140 MFD
ADM6315-27D3ART-RL7 2.70 140 MFC
ADM6315-27D3ART-RL 2.70 140 MFC
ADM6315-26D3ART-RL7 2.63 140 MFB
ADM6315-26D3ART-RL 2.63 140 MFB
ADM6315-25D3ART-RL7 2.50 140 MFA
ADM6315-25D3ART-RL 2.50 140 MFA
NOTES
All parts in bold are ex-stock. Consult factory for availability of orders.
ADM6315-xxxxxxx-RL7 are in reels of 3,000 pieces.
ADM6315-xxxxxxx-RL are in reels of 10,000 pieces.
*Available in reels only .
Table IV.
Min
Trip Timeout
Model* Point (ms) Brand
ADM6315-50D4ART-RL 5.00 1120 MGZ
ADM6315-50D4ART-RL7 5.00 1120 MGZ
ADM6315-49D4ART-RL 4.90 1120 MGY
ADM6315-49D4ART-RL7 4.90 1120 MGY
ADM6315-48D4ART-RL 4.80 1120 MGX
ADM6315-48D4ART-RL7 4.80 1120 MGX
ADM6315-47D4ART-RL 4.70 1120 MGW
ADM6315-47D4ART-RL7 4.70 1120 MGW
ADM6315-46D4ART-RL 4.63 1120 MGV
ADM6315-46D4ART-RL7 4.63 1120 MGV
ADM6315-45D4ART-RL 4.50 1120 MGU
ADM6315-45D4ART-RL7 4.50 1120 MGU
ADM6315-44D4ART-RL 4.39 1120 MGT
ADM6315-44D4ART-RL7 4.39 1120 MGT
ADM6315-43D4ART-RL 4.30 1120 MGS
ADM6315-43D4ART-RL7 4.30 1120 MGS
ADM6315-42D4ART-RL 4.20 1120 MGR
ADM6315-42D4ART-RL7 4.20 1120 MGR
ADM6315-41D4ART-RL 4.10 1120 MGQ
ADM6315-41D4ART-RL7 4.10 1120 MGQ
ADM6315-40D4ART-RL 4.00 1120 MGP
ADM6315-40D4ART-RL7 4.00 1120 MGP
ADM6315-39D4ART-RL 3.90 1120 MGO
ADM6315-39D4ART-RL7 3.90 1120 MGO
ADM6315-38D4ART-RL 3.80 1120 MGN
ADM6315-38D4ART-RL7 3.80 1120 MGN
ADM6315-37D4ART-RL 3.70 1120 MGM
ADM6315-37D4ART-RL7 3.70 1120 MGM
ADM6315-36D4ART-RL 3.60 1120 MGL
ADM6315-36D4ART-RL7 3.60 1120 MGL
ADM6315-35D4ART-RL 3.50 1120 MGK
ADM6315-35D4ART-RL7 3.50 1120 MGK
ADM6315-34D4ART-RL 3.40 1120 MGJ
ADM6315-34D4ART-RL7 3.40 1120 MGJ
ADM6315-33D4ART-RL 3.30 1120 MGI
ADM6315-33D4ART-RL7 3.30 1120 MGI
ADM6315-32D4ART-RL 3.20 1120 MGH
ADM6315-32D4ART-RL7 3.20 1120 MGH
ADM6315-31D4ART-RL 3.08 1120 MGG
ADM6315-31D4ART-RL7 3.08 1120 MGG
ADM6315-30D4ART-RL 3.00 1120 MGF
ADM6315-30D4ART-RL7 3.00 1120 MGF
ADM6315-29D4ART-RL 2.93 1120 MGE
ADM6315-29D4ART-RL7 2.93 1120 MGE
ADM6315-28D4ART-RL 2.80 1120 MGD
ADM6315-28D4ART-RL7 2.80 1120 MGD
ADM6315-27D4ART-RL 2.70 1120 MGC
ADM6315-27D4ART-RL7 2.70 1120 MGC
ADM6315-26D4ART-RL 2.63 1120 MGB
ADM6315-26D4ART-RL7 2.63 1120 MGB
ADM6315-25D4ART-RL 2.50 1120 MGA
ADM6315-25D4ART-RL7 2.50 1120 MGA
NOTES
All parts in bold are ex-stock. Consult factory for availability of orders.
ADM6315-xxxxxxx-RL7 are in reels of 3,000 pieces.
ADM6315-xxxxxxx-RL are in reels of 10,000 pieces.